BOROUGH OF RED BANK

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 11-212

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TAX REFUNDS DUE TO TAX APPEAL JUDGMENTS

Mr. DuPont offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the following properties were granted Memorandum of Judgments with

respect to the tax assessment for calendar year 2011 and are due tax refunds in the amounts

listed below:
Property

1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

75 Mechanic Street, Block 27, Lot 18.02
Harding Road, Block 110, Lot 11.12

229 Pearl Street, Block 75, Lot 121.01
301-9 Spring Street, Block 110, Lot 7.12
301-31 Spring Street, Block 110, Lot 7.34

Refund Amount

$2,794.84
$2,620.22
$ 419.44
$ 2431
$ 60.02

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank that it does hereby authorize the refunds.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this

resolution to the Tax Collector and Tax Assessor, as well as the owner of the property.

Seconded by Mr. Murphy and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Ms. Lewis
Mr. Zipprich
Mr. DuPont
Ms. Horgan
Ms. Lee
Mr. Murphy

Dated: October 26, 2011

Yes
(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)

No

()
()
()
()
()
()

Abstain

()
()
()
()
()
()

Absent

()
()
()
()
()
()



