

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 11-212**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TAX REFUNDS DUE TO TAX APPEAL JUDGMENTS**

Mr. DuPont offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, the following properties were granted Memorandum of Judgments with respect to the tax assessment for calendar year 2011 and are due tax refunds in the amounts listed below:

<u>Property</u>	<u>Refund Amount</u>
1. 75 Mechanic Street, Block 27, Lot 18.02	\$2,794.84
2. Harding Road, Block 110, Lot 11.12	\$2,620.22
3. 229 Pearl Street, Block 75, Lot 121.01	\$ 419.44
4. 301-9 Spring Street, Block 110, Lot 7.12	\$ 24.31
5. 301-31 Spring Street, Block 110, Lot 7.34	\$ 60.02

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank that it does hereby authorize the refunds.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this resolution to the Tax Collector and Tax Assessor, as well as the owner of the property.

Seconded by Mr. Murphy and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Ms. Lewis	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Zipprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. DuPont	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Ms. Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Ms. Lee	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Murphy	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: October 26, 2011